503822061 05/11/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3868710

SUBMISSION TYPE:							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:		1	1				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name			Execution Date		
HIEP HUATAN							
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	H2 PHAR	MA CONSULTING LI	MITED				
Street Address:	9 BETON	GARDENS					
Internal Address:	WEAVER	NG - MAIDSTONE					
City:	KENT						
State/Country:	UNITED K	INGDOM					
Postal Code:	ME14 5FF	ł					
				7			
Property Typ		Number		_			
Application Number:		092283		_			
Application Number:		144244		_			
PCT Number:	05	1626219					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(60	9)403-7412					
Correspondence will							
<i>using a fax number, l</i> Email:	•		•		Iall.		
Correspondent Name		. –	ER.QUILLA@CHURCHDWIGHT.COM RCH & DWIGHT CO., INC.				
Address Line 1:		NORTH HARRISO					
Address Line 2:	-	ATTN: PATENT LAW GROUP					
Address Line 4:		PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297					
	NUMBER:	99292					
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	PETER J. QUILL	PETER J. QUILLA				
SIGNATURE:		/Peter J. Quilla/	/Peter J. Quilla/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/11/2016					
Total Attachments: 2		1					
source=99292 - HH to H	l2#page1.tif						

PATENT REEL: 038551 FRAME: 0222

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Single Assignor; Single Assignee)			
uis is <u>an</u>	Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):			
X	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	Foreign rights, title, and interest in the invention			
X	1 A A			
	Date of Execution: <u>April 6, 2016</u> Date of Filing: <u>April 6, 2016</u> United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. <u>62/144,244</u>			
L	United States Patent No(s).			
X	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. <u>PCT/US16/26219</u>			
Γ	Other (specify)			

Title of the Invention

MULTICOMPONENT GUMMY COMPOSITIONS WITH HARD CORE

Assignor

Name	Address	
Hiep Huatan	9 Betony Gardens Weavering – Maidstone Kent – United Kingdom ME14 5FR	

Assignee

Name	Address		
H2 Pharma Consulting Limited	9 Betony Gardens Weavering – Maidstone Kent – United Kingdom ME14 5FR		
	ME14 5FR		

	nd Interest in		ket No.
			9292
	igle Assigned		

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the owner of record of the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas the above-identified Assignor desires to assign its above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee, and said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers its above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to it with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee, including all causes of action for past infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto, and authorizes and requests any other patent office to grant any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

ASSIGNOR: W BUR BAW By: (Its authorized signatory) Print name: Hiep Huatan in the year 2016 at Executed this 6th day of Anril (Signature of Witness) Print Name: CONSTAIN TIN ACREL CHIRIC Town of residence: LONDON [Page 2 of 2] PATENT

REEL: 038551 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 05/11/2016